

## Rajeshwari Cans Limited

CIN: L13209GJ2018PLC100480

96, Mahagujarat Industrial Estate, Moraiya, Ahmedabad - 382 210
E-mail: rcl2gov@gmail.com, rajeshwarimetalprinters@rediffmail.com Ph.: 079-29796584
GSTIN: 24AAICR7713G1ZD PAN: AAICR7713G IEC: 0806014725

Date: 28-04-2022

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2022.

REF .: ISIN: INEOCQ101015; SECURITY ID - RCAN

We enclose herewith certificate duly signed by the Compliance Officer and the Authorized representative of RTA as required under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on 31st March, 2022.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Rajeshwari Cans Limited,

Bharatkumar Vora

Chairman and Managing Director

Encl.: As above



## Rajeshwari Cans Limited

CIN: L13209GJ2018PLC100480

96, Mahagujarat Industrial Estate, Moraiya, Ahmedabad - 382 210 E-mail: rcl2gov@gmail.com, rajeshwarimetalprinters@rediffmail.com Ph.: 079-29796584
GSTIN: 24AAICR7713G1ZD PAN: AAICR7713G IEC: 0806014725

Date: 14/04/2022

## COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

In terms of Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations hereby 2015 Regulations, Requirements) Rajeshwari Cans Limited (the Company) has complied with requirements of sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 7, namely:

- (i) All the activities of the Company with regard to both Physical and Electronic Share Transfer Facility are maintained by M/s. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd (RTA) having its Registered Office 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra-400059 and Branch Office at A-802, Samudra Complex, Near Girish Cold Drinks, Off C. G Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009 and
- (ii) The RTA is registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India.

Further the RTA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period from April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022.

FOR RAJESHWARI CANS LIMITED

FOR BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD

Vishakha

VISHAKHA GUJRATI COMPLIANCE OFFICER

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

